Sustainable Development of Concrete Construction Works
in Bangladesh: Key Issues
Mohammed Tarek Uddin
Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Asia Pacific, Bangladesh
House No. 8/A, Road No. 7, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205, tarek@uap-bd.edu
ABSTRACT
This paper presents the summary of some research works carried out with an objective of
Sustainable Development of Concrete Construction Works in Bangladesh. The scope of

block is reduced. Therefore, it can be concluded that the finer portion in fine aggregate plays
a vital role in compressive strength of mortar blocks. The proportion of 50:25:25 gives the
maximum compressive strength. Similar observations are also found for W/C=0.45. By
reducing the FA/C ratio, compressive strength of RFA mortar block can be increased up to
31 MPa. Recycled fine aggregate gives higher strength compared to the brick fine aggregate.
The data are not included in this report.
Table 5 Grading of Different Fine Aggregate
Sl No. Case
Fine
Aggregate
(%)
Coarse Sand
(%)
Fine Sand
(%)
1 RFA45-40-30-30 40 30 30
2 RFA45-30-40-30 30 40 30
3 RFA45-50-25-25 50 25 25
4 RFA45-40-40-20 40 40 20
5 RFA45-30-30-40 30 30 40
6 RFA50-40-30-30 40 30 30
7 RFA50-30-40-30 30 40 30
8 RFA50-50-25-25 50 25 25
9 RFA50-40-40-20 40 40 20
10 RFA50-30-30-40 30 30 40
Figure 8. Compressive strength of recycled mortar block (a) w/c=0.55 (left) (b)
w/c=0.45 (right)
Development of Permeable Concrete for Special Applications
Due to the construction of buildings and other infrastructures in the major cities in